# JAMALPUR MAHAVIDYALAYA

A Govt. Aided Degree College (Affiliated to the University of Burdwan) Estd. – 2009

Ref.No:36/2021-22

NOTICE

All the Students, Teachers and other stakeholders are hereby informed that on and from 02.05.2022 to 17.05.2022 the classes will be conducted through On-line mode as per the existing class routine of all the departments of the college, by following the relevant orders of the University of Burdwan and Govt. of West Bengal. Orders are attached herewith.

190mm/ 30/4/22

Date: 30.04.2022

Teacher-in-Charge, Jamalpur Mahavidyalaya,

Teacher-in-Charge Jumalpur Mahavidyalaya Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman



## Government of West Bengal Department of Higher Education Bikash Bhavan: 6<sup>th</sup> Floor: Salt Lake: Kolkata- 700091

#### No. 339 (31)-Edn (CS)/10M-14/2022

Dated: 27.04.2022

From: Manish Jain

Principal Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

To: The Vice-Chancellor,

University (All State –aided University)

#### Sir/ Madam,

Due to prevailing intense and severe heat wave in the State of West Bengal, you may like to consider taking suitable decision by either switching to online classes or by preponing summer vacation/ summer recess or taking suitable arrangements to combat prevailing weather condition with effect from 02<sup>nd</sup> May 2022 till the normal weather condition resumes. Suitable necessary advice to all Higher Education Institutions under your control may be issued immediately.

The above advisory is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Principal Secretary

No. 339(31) /1 (5) -Edn (CS)/ 10M-14/2022

Dated: 27.04.2022

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

1. The Director of Public Instruction, West Bengal, with a request to circulate among the all Colleges under her control

2. The Director of Technical Instruction, West Bengal, with a request to circulate among the all Colleges under his control

3. Vice-Chairperson (Academic), West Bengal State Council of Higher Education

4. Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Minister-in-Charge, Department of Higher Education

5. Sr. PS to the Principal Secretary, Department of Higher Education

Special Commissioner



No.: R-S/N-1/231

Date: 28.04.2022

### **NOTIFICATION**

Pursuant to the letter bearing No. 339(31)-Edn(CS)/10M-14/2022 dated 27.04.2022, issued by the Principal Secretary to the Government of West Bengal, Department of Higher Education, it is hereby notified for information of all concerned that due to prevailing intense and severe heat wave in the State of West Bengal classes in all Colleges affiliated to this University (under the District of Purba Bardhaman, Hooghly & Birbhum) shall be conducted through online mode only during the period 02.05.2022 to 17.05.2022.

By order of the Vice Chancellor

(S. K. Chewdhury) REGISTRAR

Date: 28.04.2022

No. R-S/N-1/231/1(4)

Copy forwarded for information to :

- 1. The Inspector of Colleges, B.U. with a request to circulate this Notification amongst its affiliated Colleges.
- 2. The System Manager, B.U. with the request to place this notification on the University Website.
- 3. Office of the Vice Chancellor, B.U.
- 4. P.A. to the Pro-Vice Chancellor, B.U.

REGISTRAR